—_————

e e ——————

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

This instrument was prepared by Send Tax Notice To: Shedrick P, Whitehead
name
(Name) _ Lamar Ham 77 Winterhaven Drive
address

(Address) 3512 01d Mpntgomery Highway, Birmingham. AL 35209 . Alabaster, AL 35007 ...
CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TCQ SURVIVOR

STATE OF ALABAMA
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
COUNTY OF Jefferson
That in consideration of ~ Oni@ Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Sixty Nine and 00/100~=-=—- wm———w=Roallara
to the undersigned grantor, D. R. Horton, Inc. - Birmingham

" a8

a corparalion,

(herein referred to as GRANTOR). in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the s
GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, scll and convey unio

Shedrick P. Whitehead and Jacqueline Whitehead

(herein referred to as GRANTEES) for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of
them in fec simple. together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described reni estate, satusted

n Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 117, according to the Survey of Summer Brook, Sector 5, Phase 2, as recorded
in Map Book 21, Page 105, 1in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SubjJect to current taxes, easements, reétrictiona, mineral and mining ftights
and rights of way of record. :

f

$120,075.00 of the purchase price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage
loan clossed simultaneously herewith.

Ins
169
997~3%
14199 e PROBATE
GELBY 12.%0

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD. To the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of cither of
them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every confingent

remainder and right of reversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the said GRANTOR, by its President, Dwight A, Sandlin
who 15 authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and scal, this the 26thday of September 19 97

i, R. Horton, Inc. - Birmingham
ATTEST:

By
t A. Sandlin, President
STATEOF Alabama
COUNTY OF Jefferson
1 Lamar Ham a Notary Public in and for said County in said
State, hereby certify that Dwight A. Sandlin
whose name as  President of D. R, Horton, Inc. - Birmingham

a corporation, i signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged beforc me on this day that, being
infurmed of the contents of the conveyance. he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntanly for and as

the act of said corporation,

Given under my hand and official senl, this the 26th day of Septe

MNotary Pubhy

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMEER 9, 1967

- T A L LU Al et e el ety 1 15T



